FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	05-13-1	999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
יַ נצייון צ			LY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼    To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101036	HEI BIN HEED BU 1991	tached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101030		<del></del>	ceiving party(ies):
. •	tar far			NITURE MANUFACTURING LTD.
KPMG INC., receiver in bankruptcy for SONAX FURNITURE MANUFACTURING LTD.		Internal Address:		
		Street Add	ress: 17400	- 56th Avenue
` <b>,</b>	Association Limited Partnership	Surre	y, British	Columbia, Canada State: ZIP: VOH 1VO
Other				ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? G res 28 No		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State CANADA			
	Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: February 15, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Ser. No. 75/059,051  Ser. No. 75/125,106		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:Kathryn Jennison Shultz</li> </ol>		registration	er of applications involved:	2
Internal Address: Jennison & Shu	ıltz, P.C.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 65.00</u>
	····		sed	
		│ │ □ Author	rized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: Crystal Plaza #1, Suite 1102		8. Deposit account number:		
2001 Jefferson I	Davis Highway			
City: Arlington State:			plicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
5/13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000097 75059051	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
N FC:481 40.00 0P ( P FC:482 25.00 0P (			•	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document.  Kathryn Jennison Shultz  Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing infon	mation is true at	nd correct and	May 10, 1999  Date
		Tota	Il number of page TRΔ	comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0154** 

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SONAX FURNITURE MANUFACTURING LTD. (the "Registrant") is recorded as the owner of the following Trade-mark Registrations:

- (a) Canadian Trade-marks:
  - (i) Registration No. TMA483,368 issued September 30, 1997 for the trade-mark "SONAX"; and
  - (ii) Registration No. TMA481,669 issued August 27, 1997 for the trade-mark "MEDIAMAXX";
- (b) United States Pending Trade-Marks:
  - (i) Serial No.75/059/051 issued pending for the trade-mark SONAX;
  - (ii) Serial No. 75/125/06 issued pending for the trade-mark MEDIAMAXX;

(collectively the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS KPMG INC. (the "Receiver") has been appointed Receiver of the Registrant pursuant to a General Security Agreement dated March 31, 1991 and has the legal authority to transfer all of the right, title and interest of the Registrant in and to certain assets of the Registrant including all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks.

AND WHEREAS IMAGES FURNITURE MANUFACTURING LTD. (the "Assignee"), of 17400 - 56th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of the Registrant in and to the aforesaid Trade-marks in Canada and the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesses that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Receiver does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Registrant in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade-Marks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trade-marks, and all right, title and interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0155 - 2 -

in and to any application(s) for registration and/or registration(s) for the Trade-marks or renewal(s)

thereof.

EXECUTED AT Vernon, British Columbia, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 1999.

KPMG INC., Receiver of Sonax Furniture

Manufacturing Ltd. by its duly enthorized

agram, Maynards industries LTD.

Per:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999**